AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, entered into this day of

, 20 , by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

(hereinafter called “County”’) and AMERICAN MEDICAL RESPONSE WEST
(hereinafter called “Contractor’),
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on September 15, 1998, the parties hereto entered into an agreement
(hereinafter referred to as the "‘Original Agreement”) for the furnishing of Countywide
Advanced Life Support First Response and Emergency Afnbulance Service by Contractor
to County as set forth in that Original Agreement; and

WHEREAS, that Agreement was amended October 8§, 2002; and

WHEREAS, it is now the mutual desire and intent of the parties hereto to amend
the Original Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED between the parties that the Original
Schedule B.Iﬁ.B.S. of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as followé:
5. Oversight and Monitoring
Contractor shall pay County for EMS program staff for services rendered in
Section I.D.1., in the amount of $139,588. Contractor will pay the County in
equal monthly installments. These payments are due the last day of each
month, beginning January 31, 1999. A late payment charge of five (5)% will
be assessed monthly if no payment is received within 60 days of receipt of the
‘notification. Effective Septemberl, 2002 the base payment will be $200,356.
All other conditions in the paragraph above are unchanged. County warrants
that this constitutes no more than its actual costs for such services.

Schedule B.IILB.6. of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

6. Reports



Effective September 1, 2002 Contractor will pay $20,000 annually for
County’s EMS program staff production of data system reports as specified in
LD.1.d. Contractor will pay the County in equal monthly installments. These
payments are due the last day of each month. A late payment charge of five
(5)% will be assessed monthly if no payment is received after the 60 days of
receipt of the notification. County warrants that this constitutes no more than
its actual costs for such services.

Schedule B.ITL.B.7. of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:
7. Facilitation of Communication between Contractor and County

Effective September 1, 2002 Contractor will pay $10,000 annually in order to
offset the County’s cost for the increased staff time to ensure the facilitation of
communications between Contractor and County as specified in LE.1.¢.
Contractor will pay the County in equal monthly installments. These

- payments are due the last day of each month. A late payment charge of five
(5)% will be assessed monthly if no payment is received within 60 days of
receipt of the notification. County warrants that this constitutes no more than
its actual costs for such services.

Schedule B.IIL.B.8. of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:
8. Website

Effective September 1,2002 Contractor will pay County $30,000 annually for -
the design and maintenance of a website as specified in Schedule B.I.D.5.b.
Contractor will pay the County in equal monthly installments. These

payments are due the last day of each month. A late payment charge of five
(5)% will be assessed monthly if no payment is received within 60 days of
receipt of the notification. County warrants that this constitutes no more than
its actual costs for such services.

-NQW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES THAT:
1. These amendments are hereby incorporated and made a part of the Original
Agreement and subject to all provisions therein.

2. All provisions of the Original Agreement shall be binding on all parties hereto.



NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS AGREED BY THE PARTIES that the Agreement of
September 15, 1998, be amended accordingly.
IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized

representatives, have affixed their hand on the day and year first above written.
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

By:
President, Board of Supervisors

Date:

ATTEST:

Clerk of Said Board '
AMERICAN MEDICAL RESPONSE

WEST
A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION
Bz% M‘f —
Touis K. Meyef( Pl
Vice President & Secretary

Date: /-5 -0.%

By: (M}’%—/

Timothy J. Dorn
Vice President & Assistant Secretary

Date: /— 7'&):5’




ACORD. CERTIFICA = OF LIABILITY INSUF NCEegm.

DATE (MWDD/YY)
08/05/0:

;{901 DULANEY VALLEY RD # 610
;| TOWSON MD 21204

i} PRODUCER

MIMS INTERNATIONAL, LTD.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION
ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.

Phone:410-296-1500 Fax:410-296-1741

INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE

INSURED INSURERA: AMERICAN HOME ASSURANCE CO ) L
N - INSURER B: ’
AMERICAN MEDICAL RESPONSE, INC , I
AMERTCAN MEDICAL RESPONSE WEST INSURER C: -
41300 . Chr:LstX Stre INSURER D:
Fremont 537~ 7780
A INSURER E: _
COVERAGES

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TQ THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR

MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH
POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

[INSR TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER B?%E@EE%’/YE DATE | (MEMﬁ)DNv” N LIMITS o
| GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $5,000,000
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY | RMGL1737645 03/01/00 09/01/03 | FIRE DAMAGE (Anyonefire) |$ 1, 000, 000
| cuams mape | X ] occur MED EXP (Any one person) | 5 50,000
| X | CONTRACTUAL PERSONAL&ADVINJURY |$ 5,000,000
| |LIABILITY INCL. GENERALAGGREGATE 510,000,227
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | $ 5, 000, 000
| Jroucy[ 1%8% [ Jioc o
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT
2 zmvmo RMCA5263335 0s/01/00| 09/01/03 (Ea sccdent) $ 5,000,000
X | ALL OWNED AUTOS BODILY INJURY $
| X | SCHEDULED AUTOS (Per persan) . i
| X | HREDAUTOS - { BODILY INJURY s
| X | NON-OWNED AUTOS ,| Per accident) L
| i PROPERTY DAMAGE $
(Per accident}
GARAGE LIABILITY AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT | § L
: ANY AUTO' OTHERTHAN ~ .EAACC|S 7
: AUTO ONLY: AGG | §
EXCESS LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $ -
j OCCUR D CLAIMS MADE AGGREGATE $ L
_ _ . )
" | bepucrieLe $ o
RETENTION  § ' s o
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND X | Torvimms| [ ER- o
a | BHPHOVERSLUBLIY | RMWC4066568 09/01/00 | 09/01/03 | EL EACHACCICENT $5.000, 000
' ' E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE; B 5,000,000
E.L. DISEASE -POLICY LIMIT | 5 5, 000, 000
OTHER -
A | PROFESSIONAL RMGL1737645 05/01/00 09/01/03 EACH OCC. 5,000,000
LIABILITY - AGGREGATE 10,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONSVEHICLES/EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT/SPECIAL PROVISIONS -
THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, ITS OFFICERS, AGENTS, EMPLOYEES AND SERVANTS ARE

| LISTED AS ADDITIONAL INSUREDS. THE [NSURANCE AFFORDED HEREIN TO THE COUNTY,

ITS OFFICERS, AGENTS, EMPLOYEES AND SERVANTS SHALL BE PRIMARY INSURANCE.
CONTRACTUAL LIABILITY AND CANCELLATION CLAUSE AS PER THE ATTACHED
ENDORSEMENTS.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER ‘ Y [ ADDITIONAL INSURED; INSURER LETTER: ____ CANCELLATION
SANMAT4 | SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO EXPIRATION DATE THEREGF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL
HEALTH SERVICES AGENCY 30__ DAYS WRITTEN NOTICETO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED.TO THE
IZ:’EEA%ET?;TENE,] gg _I;\Eéggg SERVICES LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO §0° SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF
SAN MATEO, CA 94403 ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, rrs AGENTS OR REPRESE{NTATIVES ' ]
PELICIA y. BUSGEMT ok %’4 ’?7‘4&*“"‘@ e

=

|
ACORD 25-S (7/97)

B ACG)RD CORPORATION 1988



R MV e bk 2 M VO UAUU UL Ly

P2 UTTLY

’ . = ~ . o WU UL
SEP 12 'B2 15:@4 FR :MF"ENCY MED SUS. £5@ 573 2823 TO Ar SM ADMIN P.Be3-/B5

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

Equal Benefits Compliance Declaration Form

- | Vendor idenfification

Name of Contractor: AW\QAH can MQ;:L L c__c! ﬁes PE‘V\iL
Contact Persni'\: Ja lf\y\ Od le_
Address: : Wlle Rolling B
Bavuvige e, CA 994010
Phone Number; . (SD-6LSA-83 23 FaxNumber €50-23 $9-bl6]

Il Employees
Does the Contractor have any employees? X_ Yes ___No

Does the Contractor provide benefits to spouses of employses? _ZQ__ Yes ___ No

*If the answar{o one or bath of the above is no, please skip to Section IV.*

Il Equal Benefits Compliance (Check one)

b‘él_ Yes, the Contractor t:pmplles by 6ffering egual benefits, as defined by Chapter 2.93, to ifs
employees with spouses and its employees with domestic pariners.

U1 Yes, the Contracior complies by oﬁering a cash equivalent payment to eligible employees
in lieu of equal benefits, )

O No, the Contractor does riot comply.

(O The Contractor is under a collective bargaining agreement whlc:h beganon______ (date)
and expires on (date). ‘

IV Declaration

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is
true and correct, and that | am authorized to bind this entity contractually.

Executad this dayof ___ ,20__at :
' (City) (State)
| Abn Od le
< '3gnature ‘ Name (Please Print)
i)« - QD&VChMﬁ&. 0Y- 3'4?’?37_{ '
Titte . Contractor Tax ldentification Numbser

SEP 17 '®2 ©9:38 6382596126 _ PRGE. B3



Uvs1L/7i7uz

UB1ZZ FAX BOUZDYDBLZYG

AMR

SEP 12 @2 15:@3 FR EM,

rom W-g
{Rev. March 1394)

Deparomeny of the Treusiry
Intamal Revenie Seevice

cNCY MED SUS.

‘Reguest jor Taxpayer

ldentification Number and Certification

658 573 28238 TO A

) _ ooz
sM ADMIN P.w2 8%
Give form to the
requester. Do NOT
i send 1o the IRS.

Name (if joimt names, hst ArsT 3nd CIrgls 5 NET

2 wis

3 Of e person GF eniity WRSS2 aurmag? Yeu emer M Pam | taigw, W INSItUCtions oa pags 2 It yout name bes thanged,)

o
2 n Medicel Pes poase.
T | Busmess name lSm- PICONEIONs S22 irsTUSUONS ch pade 2 )
|
?._ l Plpgase Bneck aCcreonats ooy ncivicual/Sele prexniesr :i Ceosseraten :; Parmnersnio i:[ Other ™ ., ooi.on eemmmraacoanaasaane
H i——A GZrass (nUmber, SRR, SNC 201 OF BURE NSl Aequester's name and aderees (acticral
=
2 b \(Q QaLLAn s @
i Cay, sume n ZIP gooe

YF‘

W

Inawe . CA 44010

b

Taxpayer (dentlfication Numbar (TIN)

Sater yaur TIN In the 2ppropriats dox. =ar

individuals. this iS yaur sceial secyrity number
(SSN). For sole proprietors, see the instructions I U B
cn page 2. For other antitlas. it is your 2mployar
identification number (EIN). I vou co ret have 2

numper, see How To Get a TIN balnw

Note: If sha 8=count is In mcre than ¢ne name,
s2¢ tha char on pege 2 for guicailnes <r wross

number 1o enter.

| Soidl gaeuriiy number

1 s .

{

5% ACLQUNT numberts) nace (ootions)

OR

m For Payees Exempt From Backup

Withholding {Se2 Part Il
instructions on bags 2)

Enmoy-' xannmmannn number

JIFIE131

T4l Certification

Under penaities cf perjury, | ceniiy Izt

1. The numpe: snown on this for:‘r"s v comRe: taxnaver loansiis

2. lamneots
Sevanus s'wlc'— *ﬂa‘ i 2m subiest 32

LSSt e

ing 2eCaUse; (8) ¢
> 2eckun whnroiging
me thet t am no longer supjac: © zamkuc withnoding.

2T =

4 -
sez regat s

zzzien aumser (or | am walting for a number to te issued 1o mel, and’

~=m oackup withhoiding. or [b} | hava not basn Aotifisc by 2 Inteme!
3 fellure to repon all interas: or clvidends, or (¢} the RS has notifieg

Cartffication Instructans.—Ycu mmus: oross owl itemn 2 aeove ¥ vau nave bean noiffied by the |RS that you are currently subjact <o backup

vithnolding becauss of underreport

ierest palc, the zoouisiticn Or 233n2srmeant 27 securac

fIRA), anc generslly Dayments other ;e
TIN. (Also see Part |l inswuctions on =2qe 2

oronerny.

¢ imtmrest or divideacs on veur :x 3w, For real esiate wansactions, ltem 2 does Aot aCoty. Far morigage
carssilation oF aedt caniriputions & an individual retiremen: ammangemen:
n'ef“at and dividengs, veu &2 =0T required 1o sign the Certlfication, but you must provide your semrect

Sign
Here

N Q_

Date » q

_‘E-QL

Zactio refernn::ss
‘revenua

are te e Imddrmal

Purpose of Farm.—A 0B Wno s
raquired to file 2n information retesn with
tha 1RS must ge¥ your corrazt TIN o ranort
ncome paid te yau, raal esigre
iransacions, mortgage interast you szic.

- tn2 acouisition or goandanment of
oreperty, canesllatlon oi cet, or
zontributions vou made to an (RA. Us2
Form W-8 1p give your corrac: TIN 0 the
requester (the person réquesting your TIN
and. when appiicable, (1) o cernity the TIN
yoU are giving is correcs (or you ars ‘.uc.hlng
fcr 2 numper 1 ba issued). (2) 1o ceriity

sszures

==C

you are not subject to backip withnoicing, -

- or (3) 1o claim exemplion irom packus
withhelglng if ycu 2re an axempt paves.
Giving your correet TIN and making the
aopropriate ceriinicaiions will prevert
cerain pRyments rom being subjes: (o
dackup withhalging,

Note: If & requester givas vou & fem other
then a W-8 1o raguest your TIN, you must

vse the raquester’s form i it is suastantally
similer to thiy Form W-.

What Is Backup Withholding?~P2tsons
meking certain pavments to you muss
wlhthnold and pay to the RS 31% of sueh

payments LHOQ' "5"‘-“ canc ditions, This is
calles "bacm.: e :ding." Payments
that s2uld 2 11t backup
withhatding mc'u ;e interess. dividsnds,
broker anc pzrar exsnande ransactions,

_ renis. rovaliies, noremploves pay, anc
cerzir payments from fishing oozt
on2erziers. Heal esiEn transacions are not
gubjsc: to bazkud withholding.

i you giva the resuaster your correct
TIN, make 2 zroner serificatons, and
report all your saxznre interzst and
dividanda an vour 2x rawum, your
paymants will ncs ge subjest to backup
withholging, Pevmenis you receive will be
sublezt to aackus wrhholding i

1. You go not furmish your TIN to the
raquesiar, 67
" 2, The IRE talis tha raquester that you
fumished an incamrec: TIN, or

3. Tne IRS islle you that vou are subject
1 backup wilnhiolding desause you did not
ranoer; all your inter2e: and dividends ¢cn
your 12x rewm (for r2poriable intersst and
dividands aniy], or

4. You do nat carify to the reduester
that you ars not subjzct to backup
withhiolding uadar 3 asove ffor reportable .

.meras. and dividend accounts openec
after 1883 only), or

E. You do not certify your TIN. See the
Bart 1l ingtructions for excentions.

Oeraln pavess and paymertts are
exempt from backup withheliding and
infarmetion reporting. See the Pan If
instructions and the separate tnstruc‘duns :
for the Requester of Farm W-8.

How To Get a TIN.—If you do not have a
TIN. apply for ene immediatsiv. To apoply.
ger Fortn S5-5, Acplication fer a Socizf
Security Number Card {far indlviduals),
from your lecal office of the Social Sacurity
Administration, or Form SS-4, Appiicadon
for Employer identifioatian Numter {for
businesses and all other entities;), from
your loz=al IRS office.

! you do not have 2 TIN, writa “Applied
For™ in the space for the TIN in Part |, slgn
and date the form, and give it to the
requester. Generally, you will then have 50
days to get a TIN and give it to the
requester. If the requester does not receive
your TIN within 80 days, backup
withholding, ¥ appiicable, will begln and
continue untll you fumish your TIN.

SEP 17 'G2 B9:38

CeL Mg, 10E31K

Foen W-0 Rev. >34}

6382536126 PRGE. B2



